

**In the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge,**  
**2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Sealdah, South 24 Parganas**  
**Title Appeal 52 of 2023**  
**CIS Registration No.54 of 2023**  
**Present: Sri Abir Chatterjee, Additional Dist. & Sess. Judge.**  
**Judicial Officer's Code : WB00833**

**Order Number 10 dated 15.01.2025**

Parties file hazira.

Today is fixed for hearing of the appeal.

One application is filed from the side of the appellant for incorporating additional grounds in the memo of appeal. Copy served.

Objection was raised from the side of the respondent but at the same time it was submitted that the application may be taken up today for hearing.

Heard both sides in full.

Perused the case record.

It appears that additional ground taken in the appeal relates to law and fact. The application if allowed will lead to proper adjudication and not prejudicial to the interest of the respondent. On this consideration, the instant application for incorporating the additional grounds of appeal stands allowed.

Another application is filed for adjournment of the proceeding.

Prayer seeking adjournment is allowed as a last chance.

To **28.02.2025** for filing revised memo of appeal and hearing of the appeal at 2.15pm sharp.

The date and time is informed to the Ld Advocates and the tadbirkar of the parties.

*Dict. & Corr. by me,*

**Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,**  
**Sealdah.**

**Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,**  
**Sealdah.**