

Title appeal 52 of 23
R. 54 of 23

Order No 11 dated 28.02.25

Today is fixed for hearing of the appeal
Both the parties file hazira.
Ld. Advocate for both the parties are present before the court today.
LCR is received but the documents cannot be traced out today.
Hence, for ends of justice the case is adjourned today.
Fix 26-03-2025 @ 3: 15 p.m. for hearing of the appeal.

D/C.

Sd/- A. Chatterjee.
2nd Addl. District Judge,
Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.

Sd/- A. Chatterjee.
2nd Addl. District Judge,
Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.