

Title appeal 52 of 23
R. 54 of 23

Order No 12 dated 26.03.25

Today is fixed for hearing of the appeal.
Both parties file hazira.
A photocopy of death certificate has been filed in respect of the appellant no. 1.
Let it be kept with the case record.
Appellant to take steps.
Fix 12-06-2025 for steps.

D/C.

Sd/- A. Chatterjee.
2nd Addl. District Judge,
Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.

Sd/- A. Chatterjee.
2nd Addl. District Judge,
Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.