

Title appeal 52 of 23
R. 54 of 23

Order No 14 dated 12.06.25

Today is fixed for steps.

Parties file hazira.

From the case record it appears that appellant no. 1 (b) has already filed a petition u/o 22 Rule 3 of CPC on 30-04-2025.

Copy of the petition has already been served.

Fix 11-09-2025 for hearing of the petition u/o 22 Rule 3 of CPC.

W/O if any in the meantime.

D/C.

Sd/- M.K. Mandal.

2nd Addl. District Judge,

Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.

Sd/- M.K. Mandal.

2nd Addl. District Judge,

Sealdah, South 24 Parganas . I/C.